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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

April 9, 1997

Mr. Frank H. Briercheck
Dunnellon Cleaners & Formal Wear
11884 North Williams Street
Dunnellon, Florida 34432

Re: Facility No. 0830125
Dear Mr. Briercheck:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on March 27, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible cofficial, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road :

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

& BRI
- 2 T e A A SOOI Ul ey Vi W g

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
DD/jw

cc: Mr. Louils Nichols, Central District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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a/(y DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
‘XQ ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

| : - f AIRS ID#0830125 ‘

@ : CITRUS DRY CLEANING INC . = A
FRANK H BRIERCHECK | = 2im
111884 N WILLIAMS STREET | Lo}
|DUNNELLON FL 34432 | poy -
! 1 o <
B e 8 o

Do NOT Remove Label

* Annual Reporting Period: _ 19 TO 19

| Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in corgiingﬁxh-DEP Rule

. 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. No

IfNO, complete the following:

- #1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
|
W

, Exact period of non-compliance: from to
i

- Action(s) taken to achieve comphance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

+ #2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

. Exact period of non-compliance: from ‘ tQ \0‘0\!\ 9\“6
. 6 \,
\‘<\
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: & 1 o\\* > B\
O

: PO
Method used to demonstrate compliance:

‘u
o L(-\\ Q‘b . ‘%%
V2

does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

N

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed aj@%{mable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ’7’82 EJZCL'ed\ ,' ’ (%/7/ ‘

Name (Please Print) ' W 7 / Date

. *This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

!
| 11/06/97

!
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Crrldd DRY Cleding, (INC

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

DoueLLon]) Clealers ¢ FormiAL WER@

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FLD CESQE GAD 98126505

4. Facility Location:

Street Address: | | gg"/ A)U) i kL (AmnS ?T
City: D’OUNELL' D‘;\j County: N\MIB'I\) Zip Code: 34)_{55 o1

R

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Feauk M. PriercHedx Ouwuer

)
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: DOUUCLL o CLE 4/\)'5}43\’ ¢ Polm AL LUEA R

Street Address:
IEL4 7). wic LLAMS ST )
City: t Zip Code: -
DU K ELLOR N aionl PO 34l g
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: . (5782) LH:S.- Oogz_ Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Ofﬁ{@l)E C E 5 v
ED

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

MAR 2 4 197

10. Facility Contact Address: Bureay of Air Mo
2 . Nitorin
<& Mobife
Street Address: © Sources
City: County: Zip Code:
[1. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96




Facility Information

[.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date 1Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine [D |Purchased [Installed . ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit . SR R
(1) w/ ref. condenser  [# | | DEC g,| Dex a2 Juveay O ur 9l

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washcr Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Rcc|aimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed ]
(c) No control devices are required to be installed | ]
2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
[ 33 ] gallons : :

(b) Ifless than 12 months, how many? [ ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | ] Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part [I?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

ﬂgwf Existing small area source | ] New small area source [ ><]
et _ ' _
i Existing large area source [ ] New large area source [ ]

reCa

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | }

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site: '

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ __7/:]
No such units on-site ]

Equipment Monitoring andARecordkeeping Information
Che;k all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring
(e) Instrument calibration

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

XL L kel

DEP|Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

[ | [ hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Q/%@/Z/ 320-97

Sigr(ature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




\ .

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL Q COMPLAINT
RE-INSPECTION a

s w#: 3370 /2.5 DATE: 3/ D6 f&j TIME IN: TIME OUT:
FACILITY NAME: Dbtr\ neilon Clignony
FACILITY LOCATION: __ | lgfé# N W ams St
Dtinne ('..L.oﬁ e B34435

| PART I: NOTIFICATION ||

(check appropriate box)

1. "Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 a
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit - ' kC

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION ' | |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box) :

A
1. Existing small arca source . a 2. Ncew small arca source K
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
' |
This is a correct facility classification T& anN

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

. a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
L facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

l

B. Thé total quanu'g of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

———

| : ] of 4 ' Revised 10/28/96



[PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS - '

1.

2
3.
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

Is the responsible official of the dry 'c'lcaningAfac'ility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

. Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

B¢ an

"y an
ﬁx aN

AYC]N

ay aN Ny/A-

L.

2.

3.

|PART Iv: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS
In Part II-A: ’

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condcnscr

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? . , ,

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring afier an appropriate cooldown périod and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

ﬁé{ D_N aN/A

of an

1%\ an DN/A

W%SO H/(f'é Sen ot H /5S</7

A‘LN’D/{} A" 20f4

Revised 10/28/96



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust température on the outlet side of the condcnscr Jocated
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? : Y QON

2! Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? ay OaN

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Qy ON
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhayst stream weekly
" at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine jgventing to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay anN

Is the perc concentration equal to or lgs€ than 100 ppm? ay anN
4. Assured that the sampling port on carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

‘perc concentrations is at least 8 gdct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or cxpansion; is at Jeast 2 dugt’diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, ~

or expansion; and downs from no other inlet? : ' ay anN

3. Equipped transfer pfachines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils - ay aN
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? - Qy aOnN
[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS | |

Has the responsible official:
{check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? 4 w ON
2. Maintained.rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? o ay )(N
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
| a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ‘ ay d&@
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days : )
\' and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay BQ\I
4. Maintained wlibmﬁon data? (for direct reading instruments only) ‘ ) ' 5 ay anN VA
5. Maimainéd exliéust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON %lr’\
6. Maintajned startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ‘ %’ aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? Oy ON /‘/ A
Problem corrected? ay ON A/A l
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay awN @\I/A
|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS | |
1. Doles the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? R{Y N JI

30f4 Revised 10/28/96



2. Which method of detection is used. by the responsible official? - -

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) X

Physical detection (airflow feli througﬁ gaskets) . ' j@’ '

Odor (noticeable perc odor) 9(

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calonmetnc tubes) a

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concemrations in arange of 0-500 ppm? QY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use '

(PID/FID only)? Qy aN

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious-signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay anN

d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay OaN

e. Verified for accuracy by use of dupllcate samples (calorimetric only)? DY_ aN

3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? : DY V%{

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves %‘Y aN Muck cookers I(Y aN -’
Door gaskets and seating gy ON ' o ' ~ Stills o Q? CON
Filter gaskets and seating &y oN Exhaust dampers AZ(_Y aN
Pumps m ON ‘ Diverter valves Q? aN -
Solvent tanks and containers QY aN Cartridge filter housings KY DN |
. e T

Water separators AY aN

Frank  Brieec hock.

Name of Responsible Official

Nwwwk@mm | ”ff3@w&7¢Hg

, Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of In’spccfion
/U & B - Mearch a8
J/LQW LGS A crcin {
Inspector s Slgnatqpe’ : Approximate Date (_)f Next Inspection

4 0of 4 Revised 10/28/96



[

TITLE V. AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT \/

INSPECTION SUMMAR ] .
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ ]| COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY RE-INSPECTION []
] . .

TIME IN: TIME OUT: AIRS ID#: 0_/%3[)/025"

TYPE OF FACILITY:

FACILITY NAME: “Wl’ SN C/Qf)a/ruz/\/a_/ DATE: 2 ,éb ’/qv,

FACILITY LOCATION: f | T84 /\/ N7

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Y ZUnz  VvieAChe (,k/ PHONE NUMBERJS 2 4 bS- Dy £2

|___| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this mspectlon the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPL_IANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM . FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
: o VUL@/LZ/L«,‘ Leale (hoele
QL-C/G%MML&} | Wededey Nafaig U . Yenp
C’}uc@c
f%m Du/\,c/()m/w,a/

COMMENTS: '

Reetnds m S - D W

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NO@; _

_ '3
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: N (L/\C,p’\ q X
(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: M AR E6AR ILE CAMNGK

(Please Print) ‘
/\MAW PHONE NUMBER: %/ 3 /7‘(41 (D

X (aAS
Page _Lof __/_ ' . Reﬁed 10/96

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
- TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

, COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
f

g

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL )& COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY 0
RE-INSPECTION m)
~ g o ’ y i 1~ - ’ \
AIRS ID#: (R30S DATE: lﬁl‘l(‘)!q% TIMEIN: [5G tiME ouT: Y | ' 3S

raciity Name:_ Dpnnellon  Cleaney<
FACILITY LOCATION: __ [ (S84 N . W ilidms, St

)

faul
. , o <
Dinne llem L AUYLA D e =
| , * , zs o
? s L . X . 2 i O, - ‘\:
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: YVyle  Bhuaciu i prONE: 202 / HbS -8R
® =
w. -t
CONTACT NAME: PHONE: %2 2
' o =
| 2
| PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
[PART I: CLASSIFICATION H
Facill}ty indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A | |
1.|Existing small area source O 2. New small area source >§\\
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, X < 140 gal/vr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yt
both types, x < 140 gal/vt both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source g 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 galfyr drv-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/vr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x £ 1,800 galiyr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facihity classification avy 0N %n not determine
If no. please check the appropriate classification: o
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
&) facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

fajcilitywas gallons. N(}\( &Wd}b{b

lofs ) Revised 8/11/97




“PART 10: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay oOon ﬁ{ﬁ/A

2. Examining the containers for lecakage? ay OnN er},\i/A

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? EB&( OoN

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at . : I
least 24 hours prior to disposal? - ny ON ONa

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON E}{I/A

HPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

b In Part II-A:

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
|2, Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? %\{’ ON anNA
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? W aN an/a
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated '
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay }S\f\’
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the .
condenser exceeded 45°F? : ay onN Q’K’/A l
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring afier an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifving that the coolant had been completely charged? ay ON (\b(

8

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Procced to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

¢ ox

20of53
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B. Has the responsible official of an 'cxisting large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, rcclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ’ Qy anN
2. Measured and recorded the washer cxhaust temperature at the condenscr :
inlet and outlet weckly? Oy ON ON/a
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Ay ON anN/a

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON ON/A

)

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Oy ON ON/A

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstrcam of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream {rom no other inlet? ay anN aNa

n

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers,-and washers) with individual

condenser coils? _ QY UON ONA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay aN Ona

WPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ) aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ay m

5. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of lcaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay Qﬁ aN/A

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair Jcak and leak repaired w/in 2 days :

and parts installed w/in 5 days of reccipt? Oy anN éﬁ\‘/A

4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Oy ON k{N/A

5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON \BQ/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? . : /‘x aN ,

7. Maintained deviation reports? Qy On @A

Problem corrected? - Qy aN ZiNv/a

§. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay ON éx\':’/.‘%

3o0f3 Revised 8/11/97




ART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector '
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

c¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair-

couplings, and valves %’Y ON ON/A Muck cookers E\Y ON ON/A

Door gaskets and seating XiY ON QN/a Stills \Cﬂ_/Y ON ON/A

Filter gaskets and seating ﬁY anN ON/A Exhaust dampers aY UON ON/A
\ 3

Pumps ‘>GJ\Y ON QA Diverter valves Z]iY ON ON/A

Solvent tanks and containers Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings KY ON ON/A

Water scparators M{ ON ON/A

Rgv

0Dogpy

Mt scacret (inaa | lz/ (S’Q §

Inspector’s Name (Pleake Print) Datd of Inspection

49499

x i
Tt G i

Inspector’s Si gné}\kre Approximate Date of Next Inspecu'o‘n

40of5
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v/ RECEIVED

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS NFC 14 1998
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST ~ - -« =~ ... . BUREAU OF
L e .= . AIRREGULATION
TYPE OF INSPECTION: =~ " "ANNUAL 7 -~ - QO T COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ~ QO = = ~7
‘ " RE-INSPECTION /&\ ' o

arsos: 0830735 DATE: /',J};///f/ 5 TIMEIN: //. /75"  TimMeEouT: /1.5S

FACILITY NAME: 7)-(4 aneflen ag(/‘d.-/’é,éﬁ,()/
| FaciLrry Location: 2 (564" N LUk arrn
o Neepnebl Fo 3YY 320

o o . o -
| RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : oz nk /é’./cé'/ecz/wc/x; PHONE: 552 = Y£5-00 /2

CONTACT NAME: 3 - PHONE:
|PARTI: NOTIFICATION - |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
[PART II: CLASSIFICATION _ | H
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: ) -0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) U Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A o E
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source ,k(
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91). (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
drv-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 galivr drv-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr wansfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yt
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both tvpes, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/vr R E C E , v t D
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
| o _ D
3. This is a correct facility classification Y aN ;’Qan not determineg £ 1 5 '998!

Bureau of Ajr Moni

if no, piease check the appropriate classificaiion: & Mobile So ring
= 0urc

. - facilitv qualified for a genera: permit as number above
3 facilirv exceads above iimits and Is not eligible for 2 general permit

B. The totai quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchasad within the preceding-12 months by this drv cieaning
-~ rye Al
facility was gallons. '

T avnilelt
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" [PART 11I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleamng facnlm
(check appropriate boxé&s)

I. Storing perchloroethylerie ‘in tightly Sealed and 'i)rinpé'r';/'iﬁou's containers? C]YDN Q\'A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? o _ o Qy 'GN [ZEQA
3." Closing and securmo machine doors except during loadma/unloadmﬂ'7 S . - @Y C]N :
4. Drammo cartrldoe filters in their housmo or in sealed. contamers forat . R N | B
*ledst 24 hours prior to disposal? T e ST ryranTava ||
v5_., ‘Mznntammc7 solvent-to- carbon ratios and steam-pressure - for-carbon adsorber el e e G ATE
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? _— : ... - Qy-ON \@<A ’
" [PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS _ { ' ]

" |InPartII-A: - -— -~ . - : S T T e
If classiﬁcation 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machme should be equipped \nth arefrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must lrave been installed
prlor to September 22,1993 . o e e e U o w

P L e s e et

If classification 4 has been checl\ed ‘the’ machme should be equlpped ‘w1th a refrxoerated condenser '
(complete A and B below). . :

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ﬁ\" ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? dﬁ’- aN Ox/a
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? Q‘T ON ON/A
SN L h

Measured .ahd recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of 2 refrigerated .
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ’ ay &N

N

LA

| Repaired or adJusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust tempe ature of the .
, LOHGEHSLF exceeded 43° F? ay AN \2‘<~

o

'COnducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifving that the coolant had been completelv charged?
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Vs R
O

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the.condenser located/
3 . ) . - //
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? / ay ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser . :
inlet and outlet weekly? ay aN awa
. Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20°F? - ay GON GN/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the-€xhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the(n?eme is venting to the adsorber,
[if machines are equipped with a carbona/dsq er? ay ON an/A
Is the perc concentration ecy&) or less than 100 ppm? ay ON ONvA 8
4. Assured that the sampling‘port ofi the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring |
perc concentrations is at least’8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
- or expansion; is at least 2-uct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, - _
* or expansion; and doyvfstream from no other inlet?- - Qy aN-ax‘a I
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Qy aN ayN/a
|
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at ail times? ay anN anN/a
|
[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
}. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ay m.
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? oy aN
3. Maintained leak detaction inspection and repair reporis for the following:
. a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; gy k(N ON:A
? b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days _
and parts instalied w/in 5 days of receipt? Oy axN ANa
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct recding instrumenis) ay OnN Z‘/\’—\ E
3. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concenirations? ay ON Sk
t¢. Maintained starnup/shutdown/maliunction plan? \6 N
~. Maintained deviation reporis” Oy oON A a
{ Probiem corrected? ay aON Aaxva
8. Mainsained compliance plan, if applicable? Y AN 23‘\";»\
L’m/ — T
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’ NSRS - Lo R ’ Vvl LiandE
STl ddba S s TS Bl Bl N e - e e
“:‘_.H PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND:REPAIRS - -7~ wi=s B

inspection? %t/}ﬁf (/J’{/J A /\,?/C 20} (Q.'th.‘j ‘ (:(/\/’\‘J,l““’Q)QL/ e e

Has the facnht) maintained a leak log?

13

. Does the responsxb]e ofﬁcnal check the followmc7 areas for leaks"

b)

HOSC connectlons ﬁttm"S

~ couplings, and valves - QY ON aN/A o Muck ,Cooker‘:sv« -
Do;r_g;lst(ets an'a sq_ating : Ay ON ON/A - Sills
Fille-r gasj)te,ts(a_ndlseating - - QY ON ONA _. .,,aExh?nsttdampersv
Pumps o ay-anN awa - Diverter valves
Solvent tanks and cnntainers QY AN ON/A - - -Cartridge filter housings
Water separators o | ) DY aN CN/A ‘ B : B

4. Whlch method of detection is used bv the responstble oft'ma

I. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

ay .. 12\'\

- Oy ON ON/A.
- Oy an-ONa

Oy ON ON/A

Qy ON ON/A

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) a
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) a
Odor (noticeable perc odor) » . a
Use of dlrect readmcy 1nstrumentat10n (FID/PID/cannmemc tubes) . 0
Halooen leaL detector ' S ' u
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: m/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm”? dy ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? Qy aN
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qay ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay OwN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Jy ON
[VAcenrer _ Ladef g /LG8
inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

/la/wqﬁ/gd [%@«w -’ e / 949

“ lnspector’s Szgnarure*/ Approximate Date of Nex: Inspection
g pp p

i
Q
hanst
v

Revised G713/07
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS/? \
TITLE VGENERAL PERMIT é\C\
&y

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ‘t;( " COMPLAINT/DISCO Dl/
w95, CO
RE-INSPECTION ) } Yoe /0
Oé/.'q//l %

g, 4

atrs #: 0¥ 202X paTE: zJ/ 27 / Qﬁ TiMEIN: T.S O TIME om? D) Oj@()
FACILITY NAME: Mr\ ne Ul Q oo npra— : |
FaCILITY LocaTiON: |\ 8%t &) Willie oy St

Dunne e | B BYER2
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Y—vaun\c PJ\/(éircD\Qdc PHONE: 352/ YLS=- 001D
CONTACT NAME: Q.M\ NMarie @( erchaclc  PHONE:

"PART I: NOTIFICATION U

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup : a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit 0
[PART II: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: - 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. , :

1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small area source X

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr _dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source _ a

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification Qy /k@ QCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
:q facility qualified for a general permit as number i above
0 facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was gallons. :

1of5 Revised 9/15/97
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IEART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facnhty
(check approprlate boxes)
l. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and i 1mpervxous containers? ay anN X@IA
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Qy ON EN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? XQ( ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at /Z

least 24 hours prior to disposal? Oy ON aNA
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber .

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy ON M/A

[[ PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

(V3]

In Part I1I-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below) Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1 993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? % axN
. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? éﬁ( aN

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away frorﬁ the

condenser upon opening the door? ' %’ o~

Measured and recordeghthe temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a bi-weekly basis? ay XN

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45° F? : Qy aN
. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay O

On/a

aN/a
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. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

condenser coils?

[ PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
!

1.
2.

-
J.

SEENETIIES

8.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ay KN
I\!Aaintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? M N
Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: ,

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; . Oy ON ONA

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Qy ON ON/A

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct readir;g instruments) Qy ON k@/A
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ' Oy ON éﬁ/A
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ay ON
Maintained deviation reports? ay ON XI\{\VA :

Problem corrected? Qy ON k@/A
Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay ON &\UA
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HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS J
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (fdr small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? ay UN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay EQ

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ay ON ON/A Muck cookers Qy aN OwA
Door gaskets and seating Qy UN ON/A Stills Oy ON anN/A
Filter gaskets and seating Qy UN Ow/a Exhaust dampers Qy GaN QN/A
Pumps Qy ON aN/A Diverter valves Ay ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers ay ON Owa Cartridge filter housings Y ON ON/A.
Water separators Oy aN awaA
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? E
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) a
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) a
QOdor (noticeable perc odor) a
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a
I using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: D@;ﬁ/’A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and afier each use
(PID/FID only)? ay OGN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy ON

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

2h7/ae

Mmquew‘ C@m C o

Inspcctor s Name (Pleasé Print) Date of Inspecnon
V Wd M
Inspector’s Sigra Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: 'ANNUAL./XI COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]

TMEN:___ 9SO mmeouT: . [0 2D airs ot 9820125

TYPE OF FACILITY:___ PDC. ,

FACILITY NAME: DUMM,VM Q/QM/% ___DATE: { /.27/@@

FACILITY LocaTioN: . 11 %84 M. ellidlioma St o
WM—/

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: W iunle C1erclsclc. PHONE NUMBER: 2952 - Y (LS -00 12

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

K Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

Wealeby Liale chece cuagl temp. | Kagraned on Doth A Clciay

Y\/bm’\v\(t S2N

‘@Vhr\LLGL,\ Qmp(,g‘a/n,u WLWW /\b/y\_z &A/bmot
Q@Q@Lp-lg %fpuo W@, Martain u%o o Scte |

OIS T igue - &\OOu:b qae[1aaq vecords
1A% calindar redbucned | @QW WMMT Qﬂ/ @p{ﬁ«/ S (//,Qéé/w

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NO&

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 1O lne %WMM

(Approximate)-

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: M L GA Q ET QF%JG@/D

(Please Print)
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: J\/\MA& . PHONE NUMBER: 3( / YL~ (00
X3S

Paoe__\_of , Revised 10/96




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL-[] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION ﬁi
TIME IN: )35 TMEOUT: 2/ 1S aRs D% 0830125

TYPE OF FACILITY: UDQ, | : ,

eaciLiry name_iDeeriedlon (Mopaoso- DATE: 7‘7/’7} / 949

FACILITY LOCATION:_ // 584 4). L1002 g 0 T
7‘)/’L/L41 (DL ov . Q_ ERVAYS = 2 :
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Ly ple. 2 wduck/ PHONE NUMBER: 352 -YLS. pp1 2

[:] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following comphance

discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBL\EVK FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

Aerwleck sy 550 \\ 2 rnalheics X
/

W %/MW 2/0 e . Pessds

ECO//Mm%zd v [ Jeschisa .

N Mewgdy avzcin G ~ Lonk Check, /QM
7/@”,¢@W.@ )éZ./m,dMaj /)/(-/WZJ%

COMMENTS

not 0 g(/zj, Tt /quwcum W
%%Jeééw Mg, Wikly pectedn

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD _ NOX

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 4D oo Sl ot L

(Approx r?ate)

chs,ﬁ@

(Please Print)
- PHONE NUMBER: 37&/74[41’4/00
X/RS

Page (of / . , Revised 10/96

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: /I/Z#K(SM‘C
fW/W @

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATUR
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL O  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY 0
RE-INSPECTION N

ars o#: QX ACOI 2SS paTE: () -14 4G 9 _ TIMEIN: QY tmEour: /0.2S
FACILITY NAME: _DDLinne.ilo A aléa Ners

FACILITY LOCATION: /(&85 = =)
Dynneilon f C BAYY32

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : F‘nmkf. @r‘:er[ o (JL PHONE: 3§2-46S-00/2

N il tlzd:m §4

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
| PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup _ d
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit ' a
| PART 1I: CLASSIFICATION ]
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.
1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small area source K
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr : dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr |
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr " dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr /P
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr £
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) C:(\
- e &, 7/
5. This is a correct facility classification Qy anN Can not determﬁ;@ /<’
' )
. <
If no, please check the appropriate classification: ¢% 0;4' /;eeo
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above 6/7@ /’47
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit ‘90'% O’P/;o
Co. 7%
S 2
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaéx)ing
facility was gallons. . . . ,
- Ieconda nob auzidod M

1of5 Revised 9/15/97



-

HPART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

2
3.
4

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay ON k{f\lh\
. Examining the containers for leakage? ' ay 4N ,RQ\J/A
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? . XQ’ UN
. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ﬁy ON ON/A
Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Ay 0N W/A

A —

”PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

(93

1.

-

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

| prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? _ / ON
|
|
]

. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? )3’&" aN OnNa
. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the . i
condenser upon opening the door? X&’ ON ONA §
. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated i
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? : ay :
Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? - Qy ax %\N.’A
. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay awN P\JA
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. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust température at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc-concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion;.is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? :

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ' '

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ay ON N/A

Qy ON Bﬁm

ay ON @(N/A

Oy ON B

Qy anN ?S(N."A

Ay aN /A

!
[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

_—

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ay b‘k\
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ay >§L-\'
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay m ON'A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay awn h&’.—‘x
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay an . A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay aN A ‘
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? /&\Y anN 7
7. Maintained deviation reports? Qv ON &NA |
Problem corrected? Qy ON ﬁ@';’A 'l
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay aw m i
5 RE— ‘

|
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|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ”
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair _ ]
inspection? _ ay N
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? : ay & :

(93}

. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings, 3 :
couplings, and valves ay ON ON/A Muck cookers ay anN BNA
Door gaskets and seating Qy ON EEN/A Stills ay aN pva |
Filter gaskets and seating Oy ON ON/A Exhaust dampers ay ON UN/A
Pumps " Oy ON UwA Diverter valves Oy QN ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers ay 0N 3N/A Cartridge filter housings OY. WUN ON/A
Water separators Qy OGN ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) @(
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) a8
Odor (noticeable perc odor) 3|
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) o

~ Halogen leak detector Q

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: BN/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? : ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

uneeseer (puee ' 10-14-44

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) o Date of Inspection
A .
\W CCM%@ _ . o bé 01/(7{:(/»;4444_(_@ ‘
:" Inspector’s Sxonaa\re ‘ Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 of § Revised 9/15/97



Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the rcvverse side?

US Postal Service

M nat 1iea far Intamatianal b

DUNNELLON CLEANERS

WEAR
FRANK H BRIERCHECK

DUNNELLON FL 34432

Z 333 tkO &70

- Receipt for Certified Mail \C\ |

" No Insurance Coverage Provided.

11884 N WILLIAMS STREET

o\

AAil /CAA rAviArmAl

AIRS ID # 0830125
& FORMAL

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retumn Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

, April 1995

TOTAL Postage & Fees |

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800

y
i
1

SENDER:
wComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
#Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

®Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card to you.

» Attach this formn to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit. -

wWrite *Aetum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
nThe Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [ Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fes.

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0830125

DUNNELLON CLEANERS & FORMAL

WEAR
FRANK H BRIERCHECK

11884 N WILLIAMS §
TREET
DUNNELLON FL 34432

4a. Article Nu

2523000 b

4b. Service Type

O Registered %Ceniﬁed

[0 Express Mail O Insured
[ Retum Receipt for Merchandise [J COD

&5

70

using Return Receipt Service.

e, B

8. AQdressée’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Thank you for

\Q\.}‘axgnature: (Addressee or Agent)

PS Form 3811, December 1994

1025959780179 Domestic Return Receipt




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING v
0364011

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
;::L-
- ]
=
Do NOT Remove Label no
O
LD acien
AIRS ID # 0830125
FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
DUNNELLON CLEANERS & FORMAL I Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
WEAR i Fund: 20-2-035001
FRANK H BRIERCHECK Obj.: 002273 )
11884 N WILLIAMS STREET , i e
DUNNELLONFL34432 _____ _ _ )




3/10/99

CITRUS DRY CLEANING, INC.

Permits and Licenses

2010 Fla.

Dept.

of Env.

Protection

2010

50.00

$50.00




Z 333 L13 k28

US Postal Service .
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)
| Sentto

: AIRS ID 0830125
CITRUS DRY CLEANING INC

FRANK H BRIERCHECK
11884 N WILLIAMS STREET
DUNNELLON FL 34432

[T IVI PR

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

e

8AUS J0 do} 420 sul 1B ploJ

~ 0} 8do|

~Date of Delivery
(P& B9

5. Recsived By: (Prgt Ngme) ~ 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
WHMM | . and fee is paid)

67 Signature: (Addressee or Agent)

X
PS Form 3811, December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt

o NDER: ' . ]
| B sComplete itenis™tand/or 2 for additional services. 1 also wish to receive the
© wComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
i @ =Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this [ axirg fee):
144 card to you.
1 % l:g;c,; this form to the front_ of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [ Addressee’s Address
l ; " Write 'herurn Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Deﬁvery
£ #The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
c  delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
[~]
° 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number 3
- - . - -
= - AIRS ID 0830125 Z 33 3 é/ é"zg
€  CITRUS DRY CLEANING INC 4b. Service Type
©  FRANK H BRIERCHECK O Registered & Certified
§ SI%NI;IX%;I?SEET;REET [ Express Mail O Insured
=K O Retum Receipt for Merchandise O COD
(=]
o«
2
4
=2
=
w
[+«
=3
3
(=]
>
2

)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.




(cut here) - T - . e e

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

0318 07D

o

.4

(ﬁgase nclude your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
£ .
\ & -c\ g » ]
& o 5 TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 |
(J N LG _ ;
X Je -
‘L[ % .9
S
% & on Do NOT Remove Label
&
AIRS ID# 0830125
CITRUS DRY CLEANING INC FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
FRANK H BRIERCHECK Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
. 11884 N WILLIAMS STREET Fund: 20-2-035001 oy
‘ DUNNELLON FL 34432 Obj.: 002273 .




CITRUS DRY CLEANING, INC. . A ‘ 1 6 2 9

Permits and Licenses 50.00
©

4/13/98 1629 Fla. Dept. of Env. Protection $50.00




US Postal Service

WEAR

DUNNELLON FL 34432

Postage

2 ® 17?74 052 pvv

Receipt for Certified Mail \

AIRS ID # 0830125

DUNNELLON CLEANERS & FORMAL -

FRANK H BRIERCHECK
11884 N WILLIAMS STREET

$

A

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fea

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

e?

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse sid

e e

; SENDER:

sComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

s Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtrg fee):

card to you.

® Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

s Wirite “Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
s The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the [
following services (for an

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0830125
DUNNELLON CLEANERS & FORMAL
WEAR
FRANK H BRIERCHECK
11884 N WILLIAMS STREET
DUNNELLON FL 34432

4a. Article Number

P74 0530777

b. Service Type -
}&’ Certified
O Insured

[l Registered
[J Retum/Receipt for Merchandise 1 COD

[ Express Mail
7. Date 6f Deliyery.~
) F7rny”

e: (Addressee or Agent)

X

8. Addresse®’'s Address-(Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt




'Z 333 bl3 70k

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

T et e s feslcdammabianal Mail /Qaa ravarco)
AIRS ID# 0830125
CITRUS DRY CLEANING INC
FRANK H BRIERCHECK
11884 N WILLIAMS STREET
DUNNELLON FL 34432
Certified Fee
Spedial Delivery Fee
Restricted Delivery Fee
[0}
S [ Retum Receipt Showing to
T | Whom & Date Delivered
5. | Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
<C | Date, & Addressee's Address
(=4
& [TOTAL Postage & Fees $
 [Bostmark or Date
E
o
w
9]
a
T — — N, e— — SR —— e
& SENDER: . .
§ =Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
@ =Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b, following services (for an
§  wPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | gxtra fee): ¢
= card to you.
‘,‘ lAttacr?t%isu form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address %
[4 ermit.
; !\‘I’Vﬁte'Ratum Recaipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery J,’
£ =The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date -
c  delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. .% ’
° -
B 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number ;:c';
% . L 23336 0b £}
g NING AII\JRCS ID# 0830125 [4b, Service Type 2
<] CITRUS DRY CLEA I : . e o
r (| -
m - FTRANK H BRIERCHECK | & Registered @/ Certified =
@ 11884 N WILLIAMS STREET L Express Mail O Insured 3
x DUNNELLON FL 34432 ' | O Retum Receipt for Merchandiss [0 COD 31
of - 7. Date of%l'@r&{ ; "3 ‘
z _ - d- adse 2
= 5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested £
) and fee is paid) 4.
T N\ )4 - £ 3
5 . Signat dd or Ag

Wssﬁ December 1994 1oesss-97-8.0179  Domestic Return Receipt



UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

USPS

First-Class Mail :
Postage & Fees Paid | !

Permit No. G-10

® Print your name, address, and ZIP Code in this box ®

DARMMOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM,,
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION &
MAIL STATION 5510 <L
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

NP
- q X
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 §-’ ,
N ™
~

& N

(RIS

i!E%I!El'iillHE}!A;!lil}ll!iil]llﬂl”IH“HI”!I!HHE‘H;EI 6




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
ARRTEE JAN 4 77
Please] m@d@otr AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number is located on the mallmg label.

: ?ﬂew‘ 7’@0] z7)
AN 05 200 TAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 0?

deau Db Al VMIUDTIONN s

& Mobile Sourres FLAIR ACCT. CODE 372020350013755010000
— BENIFITTING CATEGORY 000200
\ AIRS ID# 830125 \/'
CITRUS DRY CLEANING INC J
‘ 11884 NW Williams Street FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

‘ ORG.: 37550101000 EO: Al
FUND: 20-2-035001

Cﬁﬁ,u,«/ﬁ/”ﬁf/ﬂ OBJECT: 002273 |
(B2 d27Z ((ZZ’ BrALcHECHK

LDUNNELLON, FLORIDA 34432

i f |
Printed on recycled paper. r ZAN ' BZI/Q ecH e C—/‘é an L \')( ‘

(552) 4650012 eventstb@oones.con (Feer—gisooBe &




GAINESWILLE/GRW
FL 328
QI 3&N 2007 PM 2T




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

[l

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number is located on the mailing label.

4.
- e 1 £ - 3
o - AE@E1E APR J7MG
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $75.00
\ A
¢’f FLAIR ACCT. CODE 372020350013755010000
Do NOT Remove Label fa BENIFITTING OBJECT CODE 002000
ATKS LD $3UTZS ™ BENIFITTING CATEGORY 000200
alélill\iELLON CLEANERS & FORMAL (r& {% (i;
11884 NW Williams Street A > L ORG. 7550101000 £O: AT
el .e .
DUNNELLON, FL - 34432 J%,/. A s ¢ . | FUND: 20-2-035001
(4 .
o /% ‘% O OBJECT: 002273

S
Printed on recyck 2r lpdper.
%



Postal Servicem
RTIFIED IVIAILm RECEIPT

Postage | $
Cortified Fee
Postmark
Return Recelpt Fee Here

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Regyjired)
AIRS ID#0830125....2™ Cert 05
DUNNELLON CLEANERS & FORMAL
Sent To WEAR

................. 11884 NW Williams Street

or PO Box No. DUNNELLON, FL 34432

City, Stats, ZiP

Total Postage

2004 2510 0002 3939 1048

¢ instructions.

wont & 2002
— SS!HOOV Nba=s
ING 40 dOL LV HINOUS I0Vd

SENDER COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

@ Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

| item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. /&Agent
« W Print your name and-address on.the reverse

so that we can return the card to you.

A nature /{ q&j/
M [ Addressee
I Attach this card to the back of the mallplece,

v B ecenved by ( Pn{jd Wg@& C. Date of Delivery,
Lor on the front if space permits. o aY [ 5 ~0 y

D. Is dehvery address dlﬁferen@m item1? [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: ﬂ\No

1. Article Addressed to:

e ’—'T\\\\
~IRS 1D#0830125.....2™ Cert 05 |

DUNNELLON CLEANERS & FORMAL
WEAR

11884 NW Williams Street
DUNNELLON, FL 34432

3. Shrvice Type
rtified Mail [ Express'Mail
Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
Insured Mail O C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

. 200y ESlD 00023939 1048

PS-Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic m ' 102595-02-M-1540




IS

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE 0;\\\’LE

( i i ST LS TNASST
T RrstiCIass VA2, FOT
W PM < 113" |IPostage &Fees Paid
= Pk [ USPSyy e
"GP - [:Permit N0l G-1
g ) T
*S : i \Zz()nl':? v B e
ender: Please print y&tir , address, and ZIP+4 in this boxg®
E
B ©
2 C
32

DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTIOf

‘'
2L
<

AR L

N,
MAIL STATION 5510 % 7
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD 3 -
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 T

T

?

ill’il!l’lill"l,lillililll!l!,lill,,illl,il!llli!l,!il!,illl,




(LUl mohke)

/

. . : 445821 MARLAIHE
Please include your ATRS ID# on your check or money order. This number is located on the mailing label.

_ , -3
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 .
12 N
T %
Do NOT Remove Label Fe = -~
5o o
Q. \ ra
AIRS ID#0830125.....2™ Cert 05 z2 <
DUNNELLON CLEANERS & FORMAL F=—B2— A
WEAR FOR GOVERNMENT GSE OfkY |
11884 NW Williams Street ORG.: 37550101000 <EG; Al <
DUNNELLON, FL 34432 FUND: 20-2-035001 * 2
OBJECT: 002273 \

Printed on recycled paper.



Postage | $
Certified Fee ‘
) Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Reqt[::\rid)

KRS 1D# 830125 1stC
Total Postag. DUNNELLON CLEANERS & F ORMAL
WEAR

11884 NW Williams Street
':s'frb‘éi*AEfWZi DUNNELLON, FL 34432

Sent To

200y4 2510 0002 aﬂaﬂ'uaaa

. item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
W Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you. O
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, ‘ Agent
or on the front if space permits. 0 Addressee
Esthiifierent from item 17 OJ Yes 5

ghter deIlvery address below: [ No

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete g_

1. Article Addressed to:

~AIRS ID#.830125 1stC
DUNNELEON:CLEANERS & FORMAL
WEAR

11884 NW Williams Street :

DUNNELLON, FL 34432 [ 3. service Type -
Certified Mail [0 Express Mail

egistered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
o O Insured Mail O C.0.D.

500y 2510 D002 3939 Y322  ted Deivery? (Exira Fee O ves

ZArucieNurmoer
(Transfer from service label)

PS Form 3811, March 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-01-M-1424 |




UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVJEE ' ANy f;r_ | EiStECiass M7 I
f"“ BM = f€1-° 4. s Postage & Fees Paid
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L, 3 . ‘ Permit No. G-10
: o . I
* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4én this box "_r
: *g o=
=g 0
o)
DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAR = o “T
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION £ = .
MAIL STATION 5510 =4 <
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD - < »
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32398-2400 \
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

'
I -

! ‘ 437541 HAR11 B
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>
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mai "i}\{g Iab’ﬂg‘;;T /L
Bo
v % g <
. . o, ”
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 %5, 7
a7
\ Q(‘ A'/)‘ .
Do NOT Remove Label
ST T T T T AR N EEE3012) TN
. FRANK BRIERCHECK , _ Y
| DUNNELLON CLEANERS & FORMAL | FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
WEAR - Org.: 375501010%(; EO: Al
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| 11884 N WILLIAMS STREET - Obj.: 002273
: DUNNELLON, FL 34432 ' .
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U.S. Postal Servicem
CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

_ FRANK BRIERCHECK
S DUNNELLON CLEANERS & FORMAL
i WEAP o ]
orPC 11584 N WILLIAMS STREET

| DUNNELLON FL 34432

PS Form 3800, June 2002 °

)

j (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurdnce Coverage Provided)
n For delivery information visit our website at www. usps.comg
o

T FF l CIAL USE
—

[am} Postage Z

@ Certified Foe

= P

o= Retum Reclept F M
O3 (Endorsement Requflre?-je) pz

3 Restricted Delivery Feo

o {Endorsement Required)

O Tot ALK 1D #8502

m

(=]

[mm]

r\_

3SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

. @ Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature - \
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. W Agent
B Print your name and address on the reverse O Addressee %
- f\?tthitt:'e car;dr?;u{r? ﬂ;e c:rdf tt?\ you. o Sceived by ( Printed Name) . pato of Delivery
ach this ca e back of the mailpiece, P
~ ‘or on the front if space permits. _ SSica Heas }‘01,/ 47
- ; - X D. Is delivery address different fromfitem 12 [ Yes
1. Article Addressednto. If YES, enter delivery address below: No
: T TR ST
FRAN:
DUNNELL
WEIAR 3. Serye€Type
FIGS4 T v Lmane STREET Certified Mail [ Express Mail
DINNE Ll CNLRL 34430 O Registered . Return Receipt for Merchandise
TS O Insured Mail 01 €.0.D.
o . 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Foe) 0 Yes
2, Article Number ’ ; 144 5Lk |
(Transfer from service label) ? 0 D_3 0 5 0 DQE_D L‘x -D P —_— _
" 102595-02-M-1540 |

PS Form 3811, Aug‘ust 2001 : .Domestic Return Receipt

N
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S. Postal Service- R
ERTIFIED MAIL. RECEIPT

Mail Only;No Insurance Coverdge Provided) = .

i fs &/
,] ¢ I
Postage | $ k’(_f
\!

Certified Fee

Retumn Reclept F . oy mark }
otum Reclept Feo

(Endorsement Required) ere @
Restricted Delivery Fee

(Endorsement Required)

Total Posta 1D# 830125
W— II;RANK BRIERCHECK
UNNELLON CLEANERS & FO
"s't'rgét',;ifr?’;lli WEAR RMAL
or ox N
S — 11884 N WILLIAMS STREET
DUNNELLON, FL 34432

T

7003 22k0 0003 5651 1.OLY

LHO'

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete Signature
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. xl -

B Print your name and address on the reverse 0 Addressee

B. Recelved by ( Printed Nan;e) C. Date of Delive:

. so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, y
or on the front if space permits. /s gf/z e ol | 02 ‘

' D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [3 Yes

-If YES, enter delivery address below: 1@ No

I Agent

,_L_ﬁ“_‘i"i/—\gsdressm_m--
1D# 83012
X NK-BRIERCHECK .
1I:)RUI;:INELLON CLEANERS & FORMAL

.WEAR
11884 N WILLIAMS STREET

§ DUNNELLON, FL 34432

Ne—emo— "

3. Service Type
| Certified Mail [ Express Mail
Registered 0 Retum Recelpt for Merchandise
Insured Mail O C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fos) OYes

. 2. Aticle NUmggr
m s003 220 0003 5651 1.0L4

' PS FOMTSoTT, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt . ' " 1oz5e5:02-M-1540 {8
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U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurgnce Coverage Provided),

—

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

T . AIRS ID#0830125
DUNNELLON CLEANERS & FORMAL WEAR
__ FRANK H BRIERCHECK

i 11884 N WILLIAMS STREET

_ DUNNELLON FL

7000 Lt?0 00L3 3108 kLLas

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also conip:eie ARy T :
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. H QE O Agent
W [0 Addressee

B Print your name and address on the reverse
- i?tthit t\;:? can d“tetutrt? thbe Ckardf ttc; you. iIoi B. éécelved by ( Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery
ac is card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits. P J e’ \\'6/\3\% § -1-03
- D. Is delivery address different fron{ item 17 J Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: 0 No
T AIRS ID#0830125
DUNNELLON CLEANERS & FORMAL WEAR
FRAKRK H BRIERCHECK - ‘
11884 N WILLIAMS STREET . gy/ce Type
DUNNELLON FL : ' Certified Mail [0 Express Mail
34432 O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
N B O Insured Mail 0 C.OD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feej O Yes

2. Article Number

(Trarisfar from service /abe()a i, .s sibs H"D o4 F‘Q?—b i 0@:5 3 3 t i@ & ?/{

PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1035§




Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE First-Class Mail
Permit No. G-10

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®

a P
BUR. OF AP FiCNITO -<>°$§? P
BUR. OF AI” FICNITORING & MOBILE SOURGEE @ 13y £
DEPT. G FHVI ONMMENTAL PROTECTION - 2° .y >
WMAIL STATION 5570 ONg @ & Al
2300 BLAIR STONE ROAD S N A

TALLAIL\SSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 ¢




U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT
(Domestig.Mail Only; No Inst_lrant;e Coverage Pfovided)-

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Recelpt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage

Street, Apt. N¢ WEAR

7000 2670 0000 7027 4350

City, State, ZIP

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

10 AIRS ID # 0830125001AG
Sent To FRANK H BRIERCHECK
DUNNELLON CLEANERS & FORMAL

................... 11884 N WILLIAMS STREET
DUNNELLON FL 34432

A Received by (Please Frint Clearly) | B. Date of Delive #
as:ar&ra Vm@h O2~06-c

C. Signature . .
, Agent
Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRS ID # 0830125001AG ;
FRANK H BRIERCHECK .
DUNNELLON CLEANERS & FORMAL

WEAR
‘11884 N WILLIAMS STREET
DUNNELLON FL 34432

T0002 8700000 707 350

If YES, enter delivery address belew’ ﬁ'NO

D. Is delivery address different fromftem 12 [ Yes f

‘I

3. Sgervice Type
Certified Mail [0 Express Mail

Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
Insured Mail O c.o.D. ‘
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) ' O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service labei)

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-00-M-0952




—— . —— — — s — — ——— — e e — e — — s —— — e — —— . e E—— e e A G T T—— e — AR e —

_ THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

LS 414879 FEBIZZA

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID# 0830125
DUNNELLON [ 2

ON CLNERS & FORMAL WEAR FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
FRANK H BRIERCHECK Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
11884 N WILLIAMS STREET s ’

DUNNELLON FL (I;l;)r.lq:OZOOZ-ZZ‘;g?;SOOl
34432 I




. CITRUS DRY CLEANING, INC.

4

0830125 . 12/20/01 50.00

2/1 2/072 Fl. Dept. of Envmt.wl;»‘ro e“i:ti4on

3968

50.00

$50.00




| U.s. Postal Service

B CERTIFIED MRIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

ﬁ

Certified Fee’

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required}

Tote! =- - - =

______ WEAR
Stree FRANK H BRIERCHECK

7000 0600 0026 4128 7482

DUNNELLON FL 34432

# Complete items 1, 2, and 3 Also complete

item 4 if Restricted Delivery'is desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

g SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION
|

AIRS ID # 0830125
7 DUNNELLON CLEANERS & FORMAL

11884 N WILLIAMS STREET

1. Anrticle Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0830125

- DUNNELLON CLEANERS & FORMAL
WEAR

FRANK H BRIERCHECK
11884 N WILLIAMS STREET
DUNNELLON FL 34432

tnstructions

éjﬂgceived by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery
N Agent

C. nature
/(j H'{/}\/l/e(/’)r‘ O Addressee

DC)gdehvery address different fchI item 1? D Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below:

3. Seryice Type
Certified Mail [0 Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail Oc.oD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

" PS Form 3811, JuIy 1999

[ .
| 2. Al Number (Copy from service labg
7 7000 06dh Codb 18 7992

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

|
|
J
|
|
|
|






BEST AVAILABLE COPY




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
405705 MAR 2 2001

E- 1

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

) ' TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

.7.)_

¢

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0830125 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
FORMAL WEAR . Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al

Fund: 20-2-035001
11884 N WILLIAMS STREET Obj.: 002273
DUNNELLON FL 3443 !

| DUNNELLON CLEANERS &
FRANK H BRIERCHECK




2/22/01

CITRUS DRY CLEANING, INC.

Licenses Expense

3132 . F1. Dept. of Envmt. Protection

3132

50.00

$50.00




Il U.S. Postal Service

Al CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

] (Domestlc Mail Only, No Insurance Coverage Provided)

DUNNELLON CLEANERS & FORMAL
Recipic WEAR

......... FRANK H BRIERCHECK
" 11884 N WILLJAMS STREET

A
g
[ ]
o
{Sp)
u Postage | $ '
~
- Certified Fee 7
L 0 Postmark
Return Receipt Fee
ﬂ (Endorsement Required) Here
B2 Restricted Delivery Fee
£ (Endorsement Required)
(SR AIRS ID # 0830125
A
o
[as)
(s )
[as)
rL

See Reverse 1or lnstructlons

|

S it ¥ 1T
: ' ° HdO‘EI/\NE 40 dO_L 4v HHNOIL :
SENDER: COMr o somrr s & oo MEEOWL 1 ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly} | B. Dat7§e!ivery

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4, if Restricted Delivery is desired.
® Print your nanié and address on the revérse p
so that we can return the card to you. C. Sig El
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, oowq &Oé,@/\ Agent
or on the front if space permits. O Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0830125
DUNNELLON CLEANERS & FORMAL

If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

I
1
D. Is/dellvery address different from item 1?7 O Yes i
|
|

WEAR
FRANK H BRIERCHECK
11884 N WILLIAMS STREET 3. Service Type
D ELLON FL 34432 . ﬁzeniﬁed Mail [ Express Mail .
. O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise

O Insured Mail Oc.oop.

MWWM 6(/ g C—q&g é 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feé) . O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service Iabel)

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789




l U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT
{Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

-0

=

g

[T}]

ol Postage | $

n

0 Certified Fee

- Postmark -

Return Receipt Fee Here

l—_ﬂ (Endorsement Required)

a Restricted Delivery Fee

3 - (Endorsement Required)

[ SR SV - -

= AIRS D # 0830125

é DUNNELLON CLEANERS & FORMAL WEAR ‘er)

( = © 3N a3l

*$53HAAyY NYN13d 40 LHOIY JH1 OL
4 EdO"lEI/\I\El :!O dol v HEMOILS BOV'Id

1, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Dellvery is desired.

8 Print your name and address on the reverse

S0 that we car returh the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

e@ Heverse for Instructions

IIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A Recerved by (Please Print Clearly)

B. Dgte of Delivery [
25 |
C Signature [
) O A
X QWL&Q ‘.ée

e -

AIRS 1D # 0830125

| =
I
\I 1. Article Addressed to:
F
F

DUNNELLON CLEANERS & FORMAL WEAR

RANK H BRIERCHECK
11884 N WILLIAMS STREET
DUNNELLON FL 34432

If YES, enter delivery address below: No

. Is delivery address different fromlgm 17/ E Yes i
i

3. Service Type

5 Certified Mail [0 Express Mail .
Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mait O C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

200 2000 D02
[_ PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

|
|
F2s sg¢l f
|

102595-99-M-1789




Z 210 bk2 394

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No insurance Coverage,Provided.

Do not use fo? Intematlonal Mail (See reverse)

[Sentto_

DUNNELLON CLEANERS & FORMAL

WEAR

FRANK H BRIERCHECK
11884 N WILLIAMS STREET
DUNNELLON FL 34432

weiuneg ree

" AIRS ID # 0830125

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $

Postmark or Date

! PS Form 3800, April 1995

(

sseippe Wnor

0) adojanus jo doj Jano auu 1e pjo4

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
| so that we can return the card-to-you.
{ W Attach this carg to the back of the mailpiece,
ﬁ or aon the front if space permits.

. Article Addressed to:

-

AIRS ID # 0830125
DUNNELLON CLEANERS & FORMAL
WEAR .
FRANK H BRIERCHECK
11884 N - WILLIAMS STREET
Il)UNNELLON FL 34432

i
i

D.Is deIlvery' address

;‘SECTION ON DELIVERY

erent from item 17 L ) [
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No 1

Certified Mail [ Express 'Mail
[ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
[ insured Mail [ c.o.p.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2235

(
|
{
{
(
3. Service Type ’ |
)
|
[
|
!

l PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789 .1




Z 3 3 3
US Postal Service

WEAR

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverss,

DUNNELLON CLEANERS & FORMAL

- FRANK H BRIERCHECK ..
11884 N WILLIAMS STREET
DUNNELLON FL 34432

k7?7 055

AIRS ID # 08301 5

go°?

i

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Date, & Addressee’s Address

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

-.f

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3..Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

@ Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

@ Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

/i

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0830125
DUNNELLON CLEANERS & FORMAL
WEAR
“FRANK H BRIERCHECK

I SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

-A. Received by (Pleas'f' Print Clearly) | B. Date o

J%ery .

D. Is dlivery address different from itet 17
If YES, enter delivery address below:

11884 N WILLIAMS STREET
DUNNELLON FL 34432

3. Service Type

I certified Mai

[ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail O C.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Express Mail

[ Yes

Zz%?ugber (ZoGy i?om SéerggglabeD |

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

o
102595-99-M-1789 '
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A e
: THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
T o3 0393449
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be fou ;(1_‘91 elow on your mailing label.
<@
c Z (\
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: 'z 5080 O
==
9‘ P P S
| E W L IS |
. . (e — 2 .
Do NOT Remove Label %‘ Q %’5 fﬁ (R ™ :
B o< t
i 3 =1 P =i 3 © QO o S
AIRSTD # 0830125 e S 9oF !
DUNNELLON CLEANERS & FORMAL %| FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
WEAR Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
FRANK H BRIERCHECK Ful}d: 20-2-035001
11884 N WILLIAMS STREET Obj.: 002273
DUNNELLON FL 34432 _ (-




3/8/00

_ CITRUS DRY CLEANING, INC.

Licenses Expense

2558 Fl. Dept. of Envint. Protection

2558




